

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 7988

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2005 in CRLA No. 78-DB of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

OM PARKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 7988/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8481 of 2005

With CRLMP 8482/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8498 of 2005

With CRLMP 8499/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned.

The Registry to list these Petitions in due course.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master